

Amend CSHB 3979 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 2, strike lines 6 through 8, and substitute the following:

(h-3) For any social studies course in the required curriculum:

(2) On page 2, lines 9 and 10, strike "current events or widely debated and currently controversial issues" and substitute "a particular current event or widely debated and currently controversial issue".

(3) On page 2, line 12, strike "topics" and substitute "a topic".

(4) On page 2, line 14, strike "those topics" and substitute "the topic".

(5) On page 3, line 1, strike "practicum" and substitute "internship, practicum,".

(6) On page 3, line 18, strike "or sex".

(7) On page 3, line 21, between "character" and "is", insert ", standing, or worth".